505564605 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5611402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL S. SEM	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY INC.	
Street Address:	12800 N. LAKE SHORE DRIVE	
City:	MEQUON	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53097	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15162057	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775000

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630024.00055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE A. BRUNOW
SIGNATURE:	/melanie a brunow/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=630024-00055_Executed_Assignment-Sem#page1.tif source=630024-00055_Executed_Assignment-Sem#page2.tif

PATENT 505564605 REEL: 049713 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Daniel S. Sem

14230 West Glen Meadow Dr. New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements as listed in the below table:

Ref. No.	Country	Title	Appln. No.	Appln. Date
	U.S. Provisional	Substituted (4'-Hydroxyphenyl)Cycloalkane Compounds And Uses Thereof As Selective Agonists Of The Estrogen Receptor Beta Isoform	61/963,031	11/21/2013
5528-00062	PCT	Substituted (4'-Hydroxyphenyl)Cycloalkane Compounds And Uses Thereof As Selective Agonists Of The Estrogen Receptor Beta Isoform	PCT/US2014/066896	11/21/2014

AND WHEREAS

Concordia University Wisconsin 12800 N Lake Shore Drive Mequon, WI 53097

Inc

12-7-16

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States, international, and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as it would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States, international, and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. Assignor also agrees to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so.

Assignor understands and agrees that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Andrus Intellectual Property Law LLP do not personally represent Assignor or Assignor's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee. Because said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to Assignor with respect to this Assignment, Assignor acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

PATENT REEL: 049713 FRAME: 0435 Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: Land L. Le

Date: 5-12-16

Name typed or printed: Daniel S. Sem

State of NISCONSIN)

) ss.

County of OZAUKEE)

On this 12¹⁴ day of MAY, 2016, before me personally appeared Daniel S. Sem, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC &

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires: SANUARY 15, 2017